

**Athens County Engineer
CR 53 Motor Paving Project
Bid Tabulation - 7/16/2014**

Engineer's Estimate

The Shelly Co.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID						
1	Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
405	AE-150 (13 GAL / TON)	91921	GAL	\$ 2.75	\$ 252,782.75	\$ 2.65	\$ 243,590.65
405	No. 57 Limestone (150 #/SY)	7071	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 254,556.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 251,020.50
405	No. 9 Gravel (10 #/SY)	471	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,072.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,931.25	\$ 12,931.25	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 539,900.00		\$ 524,683.15
	ALTERNATE 1						
409	AE-90 (0.4 GAL/SY)	10356	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,890.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 24,336.60
409	No. 8 Limestone (23 #/SY)	298	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,516.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 1				\$ 42,300.00		\$ 37,852.60
	ALTERNATE 2						
409	AE-90 (0.4 GAL/SY)	27356	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 68,390.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 64,286.60
409	No. 8 Limestone (23 #/SY)	786	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,012.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 2				\$ 106,760.00		\$ 99,448.60
	ALTERNATE 3						
409	AE-90 (0.4 GAL/SY)	14924	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 35,071.40
409	No. 8 Limestone (23 #/SY)	429	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,018.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 3				\$ 59,615.00		\$ 54,289.40
	ALTERNATE 4						
405	AE-150 (13 GAL / TON)	17394	GAL	\$ 2.75	\$ 47,833.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 46,094.10
405	No. 57 Limestone (150 #/SY)	1338	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,168.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 47,499.00
405	No. 9 Gravel (10 #/SY)	89	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,848.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,253.50	\$ 3,253.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 4				\$ 101,925.00		\$ 98,691.10
	PROJECT TOTAL =				\$ 850,500.00		\$ 814,964.85